

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY REGION 7

11201 Renner Boulevard Lenexa, Kansas 66219

June 7, 2022

Brian Wrightsman
Director of Manufacturing
Art's-Way Manufacturing Co., Inc.
brianw@artsway-mfg.com

Ryan Harms
Maintenance Manager
Art's-Way Manufacturing Co., Inc.
ryanh@artsway-mfg.com

Re: Art's-Way Manufacturing Co., Inc.

Docket No.: RCRA-07-2022-0074

Dear Respondent:

Attached for your files is a copy of the Expediated Settlement Agreement and Final Order In the Matter of Art's-Way Manufacturing Co., Inc.; RCRA-07-2022-0074. The order was filed with the Regional Hearing Clerk on June 7, 2022 and is effective upon that date.

Should you have any questions, please contact Kate Kacsur at (913) 551-7734, or by email at kacsur.katherine@epa.gov.

Sincerely,

Amy Gonzales Hearing Clerk, Region 7

Attachment: Order

cc: Kate Kacsur, EPA Region 7 (via email) Mike Martin, EPA Region 7 (via email)

Ed Tormey, IDNR (via email) Mike Sullivan, IDNR (via email)

